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MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)
Search executed on 04/29/2024 03:55 PM

Current Balance as of 04/29/2024 is $2,000.00

Upcoming Hearing:
Review Hearing on 08/27/2024 at 1:30 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-22-18938

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs NURADIN MOHAMUD

Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 09/22/2022

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown
Judicial Officer: Askalani, Shereen

Case Status: Dormant

Party Information

Jurisdiction
State of Minnesota

Defendant
MOHAMUD, NURADIN
DOB: 07/26/1982
Minneapolis, MN 55408

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

Related Cases
27-MH-PR-23-68

Attorneys Active

e PROVENCHER, DANIEL ROBERT - Lead Attorney
ARNESON, THOMAS STUART

COLE, JUDITH L

SORENSEN, ROBERT J

WARREN, CHRISTINA IRENE

Attorneys Active
¢ SAMSON, JUDITH ANN - Lead Attorney

MOHAMUD, NURADIN Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing

Judicial Officer: Quam, Jay
11/18/2022 06:44 AM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
11/17/2022 07:00 AM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Bond or Cash Bail Amount: $50,000.00

MOHAMUD, NURADIN Arrest, Complaint, Order of Detention


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

Judicial Officer: Chou, Marta M.
10/17/2022 07:04 AM Status: Served
09/22/2022 03:52 PM Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Bond or Cash Bail Amount: $100,000.00
Charges
1 Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree Statute: 609.245.1

General Offense Code: Aid/Abet - GOC

Additional Statutes: Liability for Crimes of Another-Intentional (609.05.1); Liability for Crimes of Another-Reasonably Forseeable
(609.05.2); Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession (609.11.5(a)); Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree
(609.245.1)

Level of Charge: Felony

Offense Date: 05/11/2022

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Hennepin County Attorney

2 Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree Statute: 609.245.1
Additional Statutes: Minimum Sentences of Imprisonment-Firearm Use or Possession (609.11.5(a)); Aggravated Robbery-1st
Degree (609.245.1)
Level of Charge: Felony
Offense Date: 05/11/2022
Community Of Offense: Minneapolis
Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Hennepin County Attorney

Interim Conditions

02/03/2023 Interim conditions for MOHAMUD, NURADIN
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$50,000.00

Remain law-abiding

Make all future court appearances
No contact with alleged victim(s)

No use or possession of firearms or dangerous weapons

Stay a reasonable distance away from victim's residence

Conditions, other

Release with Conditions

$0.00

e Comply With Geographic Restrictions Imposed

10/17/2022 Interim conditions for MOHAMUD, NURADIN
Judicial Officer: Poston, Janet N.
Expiration Date: 11/21/2022



Case Events

02/2712024

02/2712024

02/2712024

02/2712024

02/21/2024

02/21/2024

02/06/2024

01/08/2024

11/08/2023

07/11/2023

07/11/2023

07/07/2023

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$50,000.00
¢ Post Bail or Bond with Conditions
$20,000.00
¢ Post Cash Bail with Conditions
$2,000.00
Stay a reasonable distance away from victim's residence
Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo
No contact with victim(s)

Make all future court appearances
Remain law-abiding

Hearing Held Remote

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #25

Finding of Incompetency and Order
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #24

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #23

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #22

Request for Continuance

Index #21

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #20

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

Waiver of Appearance
Index #19

Rule 20 Evaluation Report

2 pages

4 pages

2 pages

2 pages



0710712023

05/12/2023

02/03/2023

02/03/2023

01/11/2023

01/10/2023

01/10/2023

01/10/2023

01/03/2023

01/03/2023

12/22/2022

12/22/2022

12/14/2022

11/21/2022

11/21/2022

11/21/2022

Index #18

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #17

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #16

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #15

Finding of Incompetency and Order
Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Index #14

Bail to stand as previously ordered

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Borer, George

Hearing Held Remote

Hearing Held Remote

Bail to stand as previously ordered

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #13

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Chemical Dependency Evaluation Report

Index #12

Other Document
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Index #11

Order-Chemical Dependency Evaluation

Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Index #10

Probable Cause Found

2 pages

4 pages

1 page



11/21/2022

11/21/2022

11/18/2022

11/1712022

11/1712022

11/1712022

10/2712022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/17/2022

10/14/2022

09/22/2022

09/22/2022

Hearings

Upcoming Hearings

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Index #9

Hearing Held In-Person

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Fail to Appear at a hearing

Hearing Held In-Person

Warrant Issued
Index #8

Pre-Plea Worksheet
Index #7

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Poston, Janet N.
Index #6

Statement of Rights
Index #5

Hearing Held In-Person

Certificate of Representation

Index #4

Identity Verified

Warrant Served

Pretrial Release Evaluation Form
Index #3

Warrant Issued
Index #2

E-filed Comp-Warrant
Index #1

2 pages

1 page

Unknown pages



0812712024

01:30 PM

Previous Hearings

02/2712024

07/11/2023

01/19/2023

01/10/2023

01/03/2023

11/21/2022

11/1712022

10/17/2022

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

10:30 AM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

10:00 AM

01:30 PM

Bond/Bail Activity

Cash Bail

Review Hearing

Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Date Updated: 02/06/2024
Reset by Court to 02/27/2024 01:30 PM - By agreement

Date Updated: 01/08/2024
Reset by Court to 02/06/2024 01:30 PM - By agreement

Original Hearing Date: 01/09/2024 01:30 PM

Review Hearing

Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Cancelled; Waived

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Askalani, Shereen
Location: GC-C1959

Cancelled; Dismissed

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Skibbie, Lori
Location: GC-C457

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Norris, Lyonel
Location: PSF 141

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Quam, Jay
Location: GC-C1459

Date Updated: 11/14/2022

Reset by Court to 11/17/2022 10:00 AM - Session/Hearing Moved

Same Date/Time - Not Rescheduled

Original Hearing Date: 11/17/2022 10:00 AM

First Appearance
Judicial Officer: Poston, Janet N.
Location: PSF 141

Current Balance: $2,000.00

MOHAMUD, NURADIN

10/19/2022

Status: Posted

$2,000.00

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held Off the Record

Result: Held On the Record



Search executed on 04/29/2024 03:55 PM



